	 SM453230-121N7Y - 10 GbE Chip LAN Transformer
Features
n	 IEEE 802.3 Ethernet compatible
n	 Compatible with 10G BASE-T
n	 Discrete transformers and common mode chokes for flexible PCB layout
n	 Pairing common mode choke SRF2012-900YA for EMI reduction
n	 Expanded temperature range: -40 to +85 °C
n	 RoHS compliant* and halogen free**

subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
WARNING Cancer and Reproductive Harm www.P65Warnings.ca.gov
 How To Order
SM453230 - 121 - N7Y
Model
Packaging
	 121 = Inductance code
Termination
	 N7 = Termination code
Tolerance
	 Y = Tolerance code
Asia-Pacific: Tel: +886-2 2562-4117
Email: asiacus@bourns.com
EMEA: Tel: +36 88 885 877
Email: eurocus@bourns.com
The Americas: Tel: +1-951 781-5500
Email: americus@bourns.com
DIMENSIONS: MM
(INCHES)
1.00 ± 0.20
(.039 ± .008)
0.85 ± 0.16
(.033 ± .006)
1.42 ± 0.20
(.056 ± .008)
1.42 ± 0.20
(.056 ± .008)
1.00 ± 0.20
(.039 ± .008)
2.70 ± 0.20
(.106 ± .008)
4.7 ± 0.20
(.185 ± .008)
3.22 ± 0.20
(.127 ± .008)
0.80 ± 0.16
(.031 ± .006)
0.85 ± 0.16
(.033 ± .006)
1.00 ± 0.20
(.039 ± .008)
1.00 ± 0.20
(.039 ± .008)
0.18 ± 0.05
(.007 ± .002) 0.28 ± 0.05
(.011 ± .002)
0.32 ± 0.06
(.013 ± .002)
0.40 ± 0.08
(.016 ± .003)
0.52 ± 0.10
(.020 ± .004)
0.60 ± 0.10
(.024 ± .004)
0.36 ± 0.06
(.014 ± .002)
0.38 ± 0.06
(.015 ± .002)
0.32 ± 0.06
(.013 ± .002)
0.24 ± 0.04
(.009 ± .002)
4.70 ± 0.2
(.185 ± .008)
3.22 ± 0.2
(.127 ± .008)
2.9
(.114)
MAX.
4 7
6
5